
Current Pricing  June 2, 2012 Proposed Pricing June 1, 2013 Proposed Price Changes
Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident

BURIAL RIGHTS LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN Resident Non-Resident
SINGLE SPACES $ 2,195 - 3,795 $ 2,195 - 3,795 $4,995 - 5,495 $ 1,646 - 2,846 $ 1,646 - 2,846 $3,746 -4,121 $ 2,295 - 3,895 $ 2,295 - 3,895 $5,095 - 5,595 $ 1,721 - 2,921 $ 1,721 - 2,921 $3,821 -4,196 $75 $100
PERIMETER SPACES ADD $500 NA NA $375 NA NA $500 NA NA $375 NA NA No Change No Change
EVERGREEN PREVAULTED NA NA $7,795 NA NA $5,846 NA NA $7,795 NA NA $5,846 No Change No Change
MAUSOLEUMS $6,500-27,000      $4,750-14,600 NA $ 4,875-20,250   $3,562-10,950 NA $6,500-27,000      $4,750-14,600 NA $ 4,875-20,250   $3,562-10,950 NA No Change No Change
CREMATION GROUNDS $1,095 NA NA $821 NA NA $1,195 NA NA $896 NA NA $75 $100
NICHES        $ 1,595-4,095        $995-2,595 $4,195 $ 1,196-3,071 $ 746-1,946 $3,146       $ 1,595-4,095        $995-2,595 $4,195 $ 1,196-3,071 $ 746-1,946 $3,146 $75 $100
VETERANS GARDEN With DD214 $2,195 $2,195 NA $1,646 $1,646 NA $2,295 $2,295 NA $1,721 $1,721 NA $75 $100
INFANT $400 $400 NA $300 $300 NA $400 $400 NA $300 $300 NA No Change No Change
FORT LAUDERDALE RESIDENTS RECEIVE A 25% DISCOUNT ON ALL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND INTERMENT SERVICES (NOT MERCHANDISE

2 Proof(s) of Residency required: picture ID and one other document.
INTERMENT SERVICES (UPON ARRIVAL) Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident
GROUND BURIALSERVICE LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN
Veterans Only with DD214 Vet Package $1,100 $1,100 $1,200 $825 $825 $900 $1,100 $1,100 $1,200 $825 $825 $900 No Change No Change
Mon -Sun 8:30_3:00 $1,395 $1,395 $1,595 $1,046 $1,046 $1,196 $1,495 $1,495 $1,695 $1,121 $1,121 $1,271 $75 $100
3:00 - 4:00 $1,495 $1,495 $1,695 $1,121 $1,121 $1,271 $1,595 $1,595 $1,795 $1,196 $1,196 $1,346 $75 $100
4:00 - 5:00 $1,595 $1,595 $1,795 $1,196 $1,196 $1,346 $1,695 $1,695 $1,895 $1,271 $1,271 $1,421 $75 $100
5:00 to 6:00 & SUN $2,195 $2,195 $2,295 $1,646 $1,646 $1,721 $2,295 $2,295 $2,395 $1,721 $1,721 $1,796 $75 $100

      
MAUSOLEUM ENTOMBMENT
Mon -Sun 8:30_3:00 $1,225 $1,225 $919 $919 $1,225 $1,225 $919 $919 No Change No Change
After 3:00 $1,300 $1,300 $975 $975 $1,300 $1,300 $975 $975 No Change No Change
After 4:00 $1,500 $1,500 $1,125 $1,125 $1,500 $1,500 $1,125 $1,125 No Change No Change
5:00 to 6:00 & SUN $2,000 $2,000 $1,500 $1,500 $2,000 $2,000 $1,500 $1,500 No Change No Change

    
    

GROUND INURNMENT OF CREMAINS 
Mon -Sun 8:30_3:00 $795 $795 $925 $596 $596 $694 $795 $795 $925 $596 $596 $694 No Change No Change
3:00 - 4:00 $895 $895 $975 $671 $671 $731 $895 $895 $975 $671 $671 $731 No Change No Change
4:00 - 5:00 $1,095 $1,095 $1,225 $821 $821 $769 $1,095 $1,095 $1,225 $821 $821 $769 No Change No Change
After 5:00, & SUN $1,300 $1,300 $1,425 $975 $975 $1,069 $1,300 $1,300 $1,425 $975 $975 $1,069 No Change No Change

      
             
NICHE ENTOMBMENT OF CREMAINS
Mon -Sun 8:30_3:00 $725 $725 $725 $544 $544 $544 $725 $725 $725 $544 $544 $544 No Change No Change
3:00 - 4:00 $775 $775 $775 $581 $581 $581 $775 $775 $775 $581 $581 $581 No Change No Change
4:00 - 5:00 $1,025 $1,025 $1,025 $769 $769 $769 $1,025 $1,025 $1,025 $769 $769 $769 No Change No Change
After 5:00,& SUN $1,375 $1,375 $1,375 $1,031 $1,031 $1,031 $1,375 $1,375 $1,375 $1,031 $1,031 $1,031 No Change No Change

    
DISINTERMENT WEEKDAYS ONLY
DISINTERMENT/GROUND $2,000 $2,000 $2,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,875 $2,000 $2,000 $2,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,875 No Change No Change
DISENTOMBMENT                                                       $1,200 $1,200 $900 $900  $1,200 $1,200 $900 $900  No Change No Change
DIS INURNMENT OF CREMAINS $695 $695 $825 $521 $521 $619 $695 $695 $825 $521 $521 $619 No Change No Change
INFANT INTERMENT MON-SAT ONLY $200 $200 $325 $150 $150 $244 $200 $200 $325 $150 $150 $244 No Change No Change
INFANT INTERMENT SUN $400 $400 $400 $300 $300 $300 $400 $400 $400 $300 $300 $300 No Change No Change

Current Proposed Change
SECOND RIGHT 1095 1195 $100 OTHER PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
MEMORIALIZATION ARCHIVING AND RECORD FEES $60 $10 $10
Bronze Memorial $895-$24,625 $895-Custom * All contracts $750 or more, all property contracts, not on single item AN O/C (alone)  
Granites $300-1,095 $300-1,095 * DOCUMENTARY STAMPS .007 OF NET RIGHTS No Change No Change
Benches $ 995-9,995 $2,145-Custom * ENDOWMENT CONTRIBUTION CARE 19% OF NET RIGHTS No Change No Change
Monuments Upon Request Upon Request * DUPLICATE DEED $25 No Change No Change
Engraving/Incising Mauso/Niches $ 295-600 $ 295-Custom * DEED TRANSFER $50 No Change No Change
Niche Bronze Plates $195-275 $395-Custom * PREMIUM ADDITION OPENING CLOSING $950 No Change No Change
Per Character Charge $7.00 $7.00 * OVERSIZED REMAINS MUST PURCHASE ADDITIONAL SPACE No Change No Change
Standard Emblem $165 $175-Custom * ALL MEMORIALS & BENCHES INCLUDE PERPETUAL CARE(.20 CENTS PER SQ. INCH BASE) No Change No Change
Crypt/Niche Lamp/ Bronze Vase $395 $595 * INSTALLATION REQUEST CHARGES  (.30 CENTS PER SQ. IN. BASE) No Change No Change
Restore Memorial Cleaning Kit $ 25 Deleted * PRIVATE MAUSOLEUM ESTATES PRICED UPON REQUEST No Change No Change
Marker Refinish(Sgl/Comp)  $350-475  $350-475 * FOUNTAINED CREMATION GARDEN PRICED UPON REQUEST No Change No Change
Granite/Monument Cleaning Upon Request Upon Request * GROUND PREVAULTED ESTATES PRICED UPON REQUEST No Change No Change

INSTALL OF VENDOR VAULT               Resident $115 Non-Resident $150 $15 $15
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS  $595-14,495 $100 $100 *

Notes: *
These are discretionary purchases at the Cemetery that are also offered by Funeral Homes and Local Vendors.
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June 1, 2013 City Fort Lauderdale
Municipal Cemeteries

General Price List

City City City
Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident

BURIAL RIGHTS LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN
SINGLE SPACES $ 2,295 - 3,895 $ 2,295 - 3,895 $5,095 - 5,595 $ 1,721 - 2,921 $ 1,721 - 2,921 $3,821 -4,196
PERIMETER SPACES ADD $500 NA NA $375 NA NA
PREVAULTED 15 FT SPACE NA NA $7,795 NA NA $5,846
MAUSOLEUMS $6,500-27,000      $4,750-14,600 NA $ 4,875-20,250   $3,562-10,950 NA
CREMATION GROUNDS $1,195 NA NA $896 NA NA
NICHES        $ 1,595-4,095        $995-2,595 $4,195 $ 1,196-3,071 $ 746-1,946 $3,146
VETERANS GARDEN With DD214 $2,295 $2,295 NA $1,721 $1,721 NA
INFANT $400 $400 NA $300 $300 NA
FORT LAUDERDALE RESIDENTS RECEIVE A 25% DISCOUNT ON ALL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND INTERMENT SERVICES (NOT MERCHANDISE)

2 Proof(s) of Residency required: picture ID and one other document.
INTERMENT SERVICES (UPON ARRIVAL) FORT LAUDERDALE RESIDENT
GROUND BURIALSERVICE LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN LAUDERDALE SUNSET EVERGREEN
Veterans Only with DD214 Mon - Sat $1,100 $1,100 $1,200 $825 $825 $900
Mon- Sun Exclude Holidays $1,495 $1,495 $1,695 $1,121 $1,121 $1,271
3:00 - 4:00 $1,595 $1,595 $1,795 $1,196 $1,196 $1,346
4:00 - 5:00 $1,695 $1,695 $1,895 $1,271 $1,271 $1,421
5:00 to 6:00 $2,295 $2,295 $2,395 $1,721 $1,721 $1,796

   
MAUSOLEUM ENTOMBMENT
Mon- Sun Exclude Holidays $1,225 $1,225 $919 $919
After 3:00 $1,300 $1,300 $975 $975
After 4:00 $1,500 $1,500 $1,125 $1,125
5:00 to 6:00 $2,000 $2,000 $1,500 $1,500

  
GROUND INURNMENT OF CREMAINS 
Mon- Sun Exclude Holidays $795 $795 $925 $596 $596 $694
3:00 - 4:00 $895 $895 $975 $671 $671 $731
4:00 - 5:00 $1,095 $1,095 $1,225 $821 $821 $769
5:00 to 6:00 $1,300 $1,300 $1,425 $975 $975 $1,069
    
NICHE ENTOMBMENT OF CREMAINS       
Mon- Sun Exclude Holidays
3:00 - 4:00 $725 $725 $725 $544 $544 $544
4:00 to 5:00 $775 $775 $775 $581 $581 $581
5:00 to 6:00 $1,025 $1,025 $1,025 $769 $769 $769

$1,375 $1,375 $1,375 $1,031 $1,031 $1,031
Holidays No Burials - News Years Day, Easter Memorial Day
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas   

DISINTERMENT WEEKDAYS ONLY  
DISINTERMENT/GROUND $2,000 $2,000 $2,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,875
DISENTOMBMENT                     $1,200 $1,200 $900 $900  
DIS INURNMENT OF CREMAINS $695 $695 $825 $521 $521 $619
INFANT INTERMENT MON-SAT ONLY $200 $200 $325 $150 $150 $244
INFANT INTERMENT SUN $400 $400 $400 $300 $300 $300

SECOND RIGHT 1,195$               
MEMORIALS
Bronze Memorial $895-Custom OTHER PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
Granites $300-1,095 ARCHIVING AND RECORD FEES $60
Benches (1) $2,145 -Custom All contracts $750 or more, all property contracts, not on single item AN O/C (alone) 
Monuments Upon Request DOCUMENTARY STAMPS .007 OF NET RIGHTS
Engraving/Incising $ 295-Custom ENDOWMENT CONTRIBUTION CARE 19% OF NET RIGHTS
Niche Bronze Plates $395-Custom DUPLICATE DEED $25
Per Character Charge $7.00 DEED TRANSFER $50
Standard Emblem $175-Custom OVERSIZED REMAINS MUST PURCHASE ADDITIONAL SPACE
Crypt/Niche Lamp/ Bronze Vase $595 ALL MEMORIALS & BENCHES INCLUDE PERPETUAL CARE(.20 CENTS PER SQ. INCH BASE) 
Marker Refinish(Sgl/Comp)  $350-475 INSTALLATION REQUEST CHARGES  (.30 CENTS PER SQ. IN. BASE) 
Granite/Monument Cleaning Upon Request PRIVATE ESTATES PRICED UPON REQUEST

FOUNTAINED CREMATION GARDEN PRICED UPON REQUEST
GROUND PREVAULTED ESTATES PRICED UPON REQUEST
INSTALL OF VENDOR VAULT                Resident $115 Non-Resident $150
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS  $595-14,495
CREMATION VAULTS $350-1,475
CREMATION URNS $195-3,995

Note: (1) Traditional Benches only permitted in City Cemeteries. Benches with pedestal bases permitted at Evergreen.  Cremation Benches only in designated Cremation gardens.

____________________________________________           _____________ ____________________________________________           _____________
AGENT                                                                            DATE CUSTOMER                                                                      DATE
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